

**IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4<sup>th</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA.**

*Present:*

***Shri Kadambari Adhikari***

*J O Code No: W B 1282*

***Case No. GR. 73 of 2021***

*C N R No- WBCS03-000124-2021*

**Date. 16.03.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R.

Accused Faiz Ahmed & Samir Bandopadhyay are present by hazira.

Other two accused persons are absent by petition.

Received non execution report from P.S. along with w/a against Bhasker Bose stating that the accused is not found and prays for issuing next process.

Issue w/p/a u/s 82 crpc. Against the accused namely Bhasker Bose.

Case is adjourned for today.

Fix **28.06.2023** for Appearance and E.R of w/p/a.

sd/-

Municipal Magistrate, 4<sup>th</sup>Court,  
Calcutta.