

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. Gr. 73 of 2021

C N R No- WBCS03-000124-2021

Dated. 08.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and charge.

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.MM 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of two accused persons accused namely Sk. Mohan @ Moishiur Rahaman is present by filing hazira and accused no.2 namely Provaker Bose is absent today by petition on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed as last chance

No further adjournment will be granted on any condition.

Fix 09.02.2026 for appearance of accused and charge i.d. WA.

Municipal Magistrate, 4th Court,
Calcutta(i/c)